FILED JUN 10, 2014 DOCUMENT NO. 02896-14 FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK

DATE DEPOSIT

)

)

JUN 11 2014 43 0.

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Brendenwood Waterworks, Inc., Application For Approval of Transfer of Brendenwood Utilities, LLC Water System in Lake County, Florida

Docket No. Filed: June 5, 2014

CK# 0098 \$ 750.0 6-4-14 - RR

BRENDENWOOD WATERWORKS, INC. APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL OF TRANSFER OF BRENDENWOOD UTILITIES LLC'S WATER SYSTEM IN LAKE COUNTY, FLORIDA

Brendenwood Waterworks, Inc. ("Brendenwood Waterworks" or "Buyer"), by and through its undersigned representative, and pursuant to Sections 367.071, Florida Statutes, and Rule 25-30.037, Florida Administrative Code, hereby files this Application for approval of the transfer of the Water System of Brendenwood Utilities, LLC ("Seller") Certificate Nos. 339-W. In support of this Application, Brendenwood Waterworks states as follows:

APPLICANT INFORMATION

1. The name and address of the Buyer for purposes of this Application, and as it

should appear on Brendenwood Waterworks, Inc. Commission-issued water certificate are:

Gary A. Deremer, President Brendenwood Waterworks, Inc. 5320 Captains Court New Port Richey, Florida, 34652 Tel: (727) 848 8292 Fax: (727) 848 7701

COMMISSION

RECEIVED FPSC

2. The name and address of Brendenwood Waterworks, Inc.'s authorized representatives are:

	Inu	0098
	JUNEZ. 2014 Date	63-1482/670
Pay to the Florida Public Service C	annission \$75	000/-
Seven Hundred Frifity 00/	A Dollar	 Security
Bank America's Most Convenient Bank®	D	
For Transfer Application	V. Tenal	MP